

Ladania

Kumarkhat R.E.O. Road to Ramtauliye

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

NMBSy-WB-19, Jaynagar-02

सद्वर्तमान अधिवर्तमान 75 to 121
उत्तर उत्तर विभाग

R.W.D. JAYNAGAR. JAYNAGAR **DIVISION**

R.W.D. LADANIA **SUB-DIVISION**

851

~~सद्वर्तमान अधिवर्तमान~~ 75 to 121
उत्तर उत्तर विभाग

MEASUREMENT BOOK

जयनगर 75

1st on A/C B. 11

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

the measurements relating to each work					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Construct Road from R. B. Road to Kumbhauriya under Muzaffarpur Municipal (W.B.)					Kumbhauriya
Agency: Sri Amarnath Jla, ward no - 13, Benipur, Nagar Parishad from Kishanpur, Nawada, Darbhanga Bihar - 847201					
Agreement No- 29 MBD/2020-21					
Agreement value					$\frac{1,98,060.80.00}{9,62,03,830.00}$
Date of Commencement 20.06.2020					
Date of Completion: 19.06.2021					
Rate: 4.49% below					
Package No - MMBSY WB-19 Jaynagar-02					
Date of Measurement - 31.12.2020					
Road work					
① Pro & fixing working B.M. & pillar					
do - do all complete job					
12 Nos					12 Nos
② clearing & grubbing ab Road					
do - do - do all complete job					
jobs					

Continuation

Abstract of Cost 2nd on Bill

10

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/5 Pro & fixing work by B.M. pillars					
— do — do all complete job					28,800.00
P-03, 12 Nos @ 2457.24 each					29,487.00
2/26 Clearing & grubbing of Road					
— do — do all complete job					26,800.00
P-03 0.536 Hec @ 51133.76/Hec					27,408.00
3/47 Const of Embankment with lead					
100m — do — do all complete job					3,10,831.00
P-04 2391.01 m ³ @ 130.00/m ³					3,11,052.00
4/6 Const of Sub-grade & shoulder					
— do — do all complete job					1,27,131.00
P-09 794.57 m ³ @ 156.86/m ³					1,24,528.00
5/7 Const of G.S.B grad with 5/8 mels					
— do — do all complete job					
P-03, 777.60 m ³					
P-08, 243.00 m ³					
1020.60 m ³					30,61,800.00
@ R 3125.72/m ³					31,90,110.00
6/8 Pro, laying & spreading W.B.M					
Gr-2 — do — do all complete job					3,20,644.00
P-08, 84.38 m ³ @ 3954.47/m ³					3,33,678.00

Continuation

C.O.P.

40,56,263.00
38,76,006.00

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	I	B	D	
				B.F.R.	
7/12 Const'd Col & girt with steel 4/1					
- do - do all complete job					1,17,390.00
P-08,	49.13 m ³	@	3125.72	/m ³	R 53,567.00
8/13 Pro, laying & spreading w.b.m					
Gr-3 do - do all complete job					1,38,188.00
P-08,	36.85 m ³	@	3754.47	/m ³	R 1,45,722.00
9/14 Const'd 4m - reinforced pcc					
1130 do - do all complete job					
P-09,	78.60 m ³	@	7445.41	/m ³	R 5,85,209.00
			7200 m ³		5,65,920.00
10/09 Pro & laying 11mm b/s & lagged 4/12m					
beard - do - do all complete job					38,000.00
P-09,	04 Nos	@	16763.98	each	R 43,056.00
					1100 mm Ø H.P. Culvert
11/107 E/W excavation in foundation					
- do - do all complete job					30,184.00
P-06,	123.20 m ³	@	269.32	/m ³	R 33,180.00
12/102 Pro pcc m/s in foundation					
- do - do all complete job					1,04,880.00
P-06,	18.40 m ³	@	5729.53	/m ³	R 1,09,103.00
13/103 Pro pcc m/s in sub-structure					
- do - do all complete job					8,06,698.00
P-07,	123.16 m ³	@	6552.49	/m ³	R 8,31,600.00

Continuation

Cof R 59,57,700.00
57,07,266.00

Sch. XLV - Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B	D	
			RTV		
14/03 Pro pcc m 15 in foundation					
— d. d. all complete job					1,08,510:00
P-02	20.00m ³	@ R 5388.53/m ³			1,12,622:00
					Profection wall
15/03 Pro pcc m 15 in foundation					
— d. d. all complete job					2,923:00
P-02	40.50m ³	@ R 269.32/m ³			10,907:00
16/03 Pro pcc m 15 in foundation					
— d. d. all complete job					23,085:00
P-02	4.05m ³	@ R 5700.09			23,085:00
		@ R 5929.53/m ³			24015:00
17/03 Pro pcc m 20 / B/W (1.9) in foundation					
— d. d. all complete job					2,47,212:00
P-02	39.24m ³	@ R 6300.09			2,47,212:00
		@ R 6752.19/m ³			2,64,956:00
18/03 Pro pcc m 20 in coping of B/W					
— d. d. all complete job					5,670:00
P-02	0.90m ³	@ R 6300.09			5,670:00
		@ R 6752.19/m ³			6077:00
19/03 Pro weep holes in abt & R/W					
— d. d. all complete job					2940:00
P-08	30 Nos	@ R 98.00			2940:00
		@ R 107.91 each			3237:00
					R 63,80,569:00
Add CWT @ 120%					7,65,668:00
Add Labour loss @ 10%					63,80,610:00

Continuation

C.O P 72,10,043:00
 61,04,096:00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No	L	B.	D	
			B.P.R	72,10,042.00	
Add S.F @ 10% on Cost at Rs. 80,000/-	(+)			80,000.00	
			R	72,90,042.00	
Less 4.49%, Super Area Charge	(-)			3,27,323.00	
			R	69,62,720.00	
Less Provisional Payment	(-)			30,80,310.00	
			R	38,82,410.00	
			A-R	61,04,096.00	
<u>Cumulative</u>					
25					
Add GST @ 12%	(+)			7,32,492.00	
Add L.Cess @ 10%	(+)			61,041.00	
Add S.F.Cess @ 10% on					
Cost of land	*			80,000.00	
			R	62,45,137.00	
Less Provisional Payment	(-)			30,80,310.00	
<u>Cumulative</u>			R	31,64,827.00	
			R	69,77,629.00	
Less Provisional Payment	(-)			30,80,310.00	
			R	38,97,319.00	
<u>Cumulative</u>					
15/06/21					
25					

Continuation